
October 1, 2025 

ADDENDUM 1 � JOB 23716 

TO: All prospective bidders on Project BRJ-0030(050), Job No. 23716 scheduled for the October 10, 2025 
bid opening. 

This addendum has been issued for the above referenced Job, Please see the attached summary from Brandon 
Beise, P.E. dated October 1, 2025 for an explanation of changes. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for this project. If there are bid item changes the 
AASHTOWare Project Bids files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express 
on-line bidding exchange at http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program. 

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. � CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 
80: jwj 
Enclosure 



Plan Addendum Summary and Approval Page 1 

PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: BRJ-0030(050) PCN: 23716 

Location: Morton County Structure Replacements 

Date: 09/30/2025  Lead Designer: Apex Engineering Group 

Bid Opening Date: 10/10/2025 JOB#:  23716 Addendum#: 1 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

10 1 Revised Bridge No. 30-152-35 Earthwork Summary Table: Revised channel excavation 
from 1,053 CY to 1,701 CY 

APPROVAL 

Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum?

______ Yes  ______ No 

________________________________  _________ 
Derek Pfeifer, P.E. – Local Government Engineer   Date for

X

10/1/25



2025.09.30 
08:23:49 -05'00'


	Addendum 1 Job 23716
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Section 10



